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Bus 72 Zeleni Venac - Aerodrom Nikola Tesla Go to website

Direction
Aerodrom Nikola Tesla — Zeleni Venac

31 stops

Open route schedule

Aerodrom Nikola Tesla

Robni Terminal

Jat Tehnika

Vikend Naselje

Novo Naselje

Vila Mara

Sc Mladost

Ledine

Biodekor

Nedeljka Gvozdenovića

Magelanova

Milana Vujaklije

Marka Ristića

Ljubinke Bobić

Peđe Milosavljevića

Dr �uga Klajna

Marka Čelebonovića

Nikole Dobrovića

Generala Nedeljkovića

Železnička Stanica Tošin Bunar

Milutina Milankovića

Route schedule
Aerodrom Nikola Tesla — Zeleni Venac

Monday 04:50-24:00

Tuesday 04:50-24:00

Wednesday 04:50-24:00

Thursday 04:50-24:00

Friday 04:50-24:00

Saturday 04:50-24:00

Sunday 04:50-24:00

Route info

Direction: Aerodrom Nikola Tesla

Stops: 31

Trip Duration: 0 hour 45 min
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Studentski Grad

Studentska

Fontana

Go Novi Beograd

Blok 30

Španskih Boraca

Palata Srbija

Šest Kaplara

Brankov Most

Zeleni Venac



Direction
Zeleni Venac — Aerodrom Nikola Tesla

30 stops

Open route schedule

Zeleni Venac

Brankov Most

Šest Kaplara

Palata Srbija

Španskih Boraca

Blok 30

Ulaz U Pariske Komune

Fontana

Studentska

Studentski Grad

Sc Vizura

Železnička Stanica Tošin Bunar

Generala Nedeljkovića

Nikole Dobrovića

Dr �uga Klajna

Peđe Milosavljevića

Ljubinke Bobić

Marka Ristića

Milana Vujaklije

Magelanova

Nedeljka Gvozdenovića

Biodekor

Ledine

Sc Mladost

Vila Mara

Route schedule
Zeleni Venac — Aerodrom Nikola Tesla

Monday 04:00-23:40

Tuesday 04:00-23:40

Wednesday 04:00-23:40

Thursday 04:00-23:40

Friday 04:00-23:40

Saturday 04:00-23:40

Sunday 04:00-23:40

Route info

Direction: Zeleni Venac

Stops: 30

Trip Duration: 0 hour 45 min
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Novo Naselje

Vikend Naselje

Jat Tehnika

Robni Terminal

Aerodrom Nikola Tesla

72 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Belgrade

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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